school, district and state report cards required under state and 54 

federal law.  Under the new designations, a school or school 55 

district that has: 56 

(i)  Been designated an "A" school or school 57 

district shall have a points assignment of: 58 

1.  Greater than six hundred sixty-eight (668) 59 

points for school districts; 60 

2.  Greater than four hundred forty-two (442) 61 

points on a scale of seven hundred (700) points for elementary and 62 

middle schools; and 63 

3.  Greater than seven hundred fifty-four 64 

(754) points on a scale of one thousand (1,000) points for high 65 

schools; 66 

(ii)  Been designated a "B" school or school 67 

district; a school or school district shall have a points 68 

assignment of: 69 

1.  Greater than five hundred ninety-nine 70 

(599) points for school districts but less than six hundred 71 

sixty-eight (668) points; 72 

2.  Greater than three hundred seventy-seven 73 

(377) points on a scale of seven hundred (700) points for 74 

elementary and middle schools, but less than four hundred 75 

forty-two (442) points; and 76 

3.  Greater than six hundred forty-eight (648) 77 

points on a scale of one thousand (1,000) points for high schools, 78 

but less than six hundred forty-eight (648) points; 79 

(iii)  Been designated a "C" school or school 80 

district; a school or school district shall have a points 81 

assignment of: 82 

1.  Greater than five hundred thirty-six (536) 83 

points for school districts, but less than five hundred 84 

ninety-nine (599) points; 85 

2.  Greater than three hundred twenty-eight 86 

(328) points on a scale of seven hundred (700) points for 87 

elementary and middle schools, but less than three hundred 88 

seventy-seven (377) points; and 89 

3.  Greater than five hundred eighty-four 90 

(584) points on a scale of one thousand (1,000) points for high 91 

schools, but less than five hundred eighty-four (584) points; 92 

(iv)  Been designated a "D" school or school 93 

district; a school or school district shall have a points 94 

assignment of: 95 

1.  Greater than four hundred eighty-nine 96 

(489) points for school districts, but less than five hundred 97 

thirty-six (536) points; 98 

2.  Greater than two hundred sixty-nine (269) 99 

points on a scale of seven hundred (700) points for elementary and 100 

middle schools, but less than three hundred twenty-eight (328) 101 

points; and 102 

3.  Greater than five hundred ten (510) points 103 

on a scale of one thousand (1,000) points for high schools, but 104 

less than five hundred eighty-four (584) points; and 105 

(v)  Been designated a "F" school or school 106 

district shall have a points assignment of: 107 

1.  Less than four hundred eighty-nine (489) 108 

points for school districts; 109 

2.  Less than two hundred sixty-nine (269) 110 

points on a scale of seven hundred (700) points for elementary and 111 

middle schools; and 112 

3.  Less than five hundred ten (510) points on 113 

a scale of one thousand (1,000) points for high schools. 114 

(b)  Effective with the implementation of any new 115

[...]

(vii)  Standards for student, school and school 172 

district performance will be increased when student proficiency is 173 

at a seventy-five percent (75%) and/or when sixty-five percent 174 

(65%) of the schools and/or school districts are earning a * * * 175 

respective score of * * * three hundred seventy-seven (377) points 176 

or six hundred forty (640) points or higher based on school grade 177 

level, in order to raise the standard on performance after targets 178 

are met; and 179 

(viii)  The system shall include student 180 

performance on the administration of a career-readiness 181

[...]

regulations for the utilization of electronic funds transfers to 685 

school districts from the School Recognition Program Fund. 686 

(7)  It is the intent of the Legislature to develop a plan to 687 

reward high-performing teachers in schools with an accountability 688 

rating * * * score less than three hundred seventy-seven (377) 689 

points on a scale of seven hundred (700) points or less than six 690 

hundred forty-eight (648) points on a scale of one thousand 691 

(1,000) points. 692 

SECTION 3.  Section 37-17-13, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 693 

amended as follows:

[...]

determines that the impairments are being substantially corrected 729 

and the responsibility of the district transformation in such 730 

district upon the conclusion of the final scholastic year in which 731 

a district has maintained * * * an accountability rating score of 732 

three hundred twenty-eight (328) points or greater on a scale of 733 

seven hundred (700) points, or a score of five hundred eighty-four 734 

(584) points or greater on a scale of one thousand (1,000) points 735 

for three (3) consecutive years, the State Board of Education may 736 

appoint a new five-member board for the administration of the 737 

school district and shall notify the local county board of 738

[...]

school district's accreditation by the Commission on School 781 

Accreditation in a school district with an * * * accountability 782 

rating score of three hundred seventy-seven (377) points or 783 

greater on a scale of seven hundred (700) points, or a score of 784 

six hundred forty-eight (648) points or greater on a scale of one 785 

thousand (1,000) points, for any reason other than failure to meet 786 

student academic standards or for failure to comply with financial 787 

accountability requirements, shall not result in any limitation of 788